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FEMA Region VIII, Regional Office: www.fema.gov  
FEMA NFIP (National Flood Insurance Program)  

Marijo Brady, P.E. CFM Marijo.brady@fema.dhs.gov 
303-235-4835 (direct) 
303-241-5278 (cell) 
303-235-4849 (fax) 

FEMA Mapping 
Mark English Mark.English@fema.dhs.gov 
303-235-4798(direct) 

FEMA Flood Insurance Specialist 
Diana Herrera, Diana.Herrera@fema.dhs.gov 
303-235-4988 (direct) 

 Hazard Mitigation Assistance (HMA) Program 
  Donna Boreck Donna.Boreck@fema.dhs.gov 
  303-235-4930 (direct) 

Letters of Map Change 
FEMA Flood Map Service Center   
www.msc.fema.gov/portal 
 
LOMC Clearinghouse 
847 South Pickett Street  
Alexandria, VA 22304-4605 

 
LOMA Manager (MT-1 applications – includes MT-EZ and LOMR-Fs) 
Matt Richards, Michael Baker International, Chicago, IL 
mrichards@mbakerintl.com  
312-575-3924 
 

LOMR Manager (MT-2 applications) 

Henry Poburka, CDM Smith, Denver, CO 
poburka@cdmsmith.com 
303-383-2369 

 
Community Rating System (Flood Insurance Discount Program)  

Constance Lake, CFM clake@iso.com 
Cell: 307-258-5661 
 

Flood Insurance Statistical Information  
Erin May emay@nfip-iservice.com 
iService Team Regional Manager, Region VIII 
720-377-9337 (direct) 
303-550-3658 (mobile) 
303-969-0230 (fax) 
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